Navanagar, Hubballi - 580025.

Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

Phone: 0836-2222472. Fax: 0836-2223392

Website :<u>www.kslu.ac.in</u> Email: <u>kslu.affiliation2009@gmail.com</u>

Date: 09.07.2020

No. KSLU/Academic/Affiliation/Notification/2019-20/ 02 61

#### **AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION**

**Sub:** Grant of Renewal of Permanent Affiliation for 3year LL.B. Courses of KPES's Dr. G.M.Patil Law College, Dharwad for the year 2020-2021 to 2024-2025.

Ref: 1) College Affiliation application date: 19.08.2019.

- 2) Approval Academic Council Meeting dated: 27.12.2019 Item No: 07.
- 3) Approval of Syndicate Meeting dtd: 20.06.2020, Item No.01.
- 4) Approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor dated: 10.07.2020.

As per the section 58 of the Karnataka State Law University Act 2009, the Academic Council has granted the Renewal of Permanent Affiliation for 3year LL.B Courses for the year 2020-2021 to 2024-2025 to KPES's Dr. G.M.Patil Law College, Dharwad subject to the fulfillment of following conditions.

1. The college should obtain renewal of affiliation from BCI.

Karnataka State Law University hereby issues the Notification for Renewal of Permanent Affiliation to KPES's Dr. G.M.Patil Law College, Dharwad for the following Course for the year 2020-2021 to 2024-25.

Renewal of Permanent Affiliation granted for the year 2020-2021 to 2024-2025					
Sl.No	Course	Subject	Intake of Students		
1.	3years LL.B Course	As per KSLU Syllabus	60+60		

To,
The Principal
KPES's Dr. G.M.Patil Law College,
D.C. Compound,
Dharwad-580001.

Copy to:

Inward: 1265

Date: 14/07/2020

Signature: DHARWAD

Registrar

1) The Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru-560 001.

2) The Director of collegiate Education, Bengaluru -560 001.

## KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY

Navanagar, HUBBALLI – 580 025. Phone: 0836-2222392, 2222472, Fax: 2323151

Website: www.kslu.ac.in

Email: kaksluacademic9@gmail.com

No: KSLU/Aca/Affili/2015-16/-0229

Date: 25.04.2015

#### **AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION**

27

**Sub:** Grant of Renewal of Permanent affiliation for 3 years LL.B of Dr. G.M. Patil Law College, Dharwad for the year 2015-16 to 2019-2020.

Ref: 1) College affiliation application date: 29.10.2014

2) Academic Council Meeting Item No: 05 date: 20-01-2015.

3) Syndicate Meeting Item No: 07 date: 23-01-2015.

4) Govt Order No: Law 37 KLM 2015 date: 17.03,2015

5) Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Approval date: 24 4 15....

\*\*\*\*

As per Section 58 of the Karnataka State Law University Act 2009, Academic Council and Syndicate have granted the renewal of permanent affiliation for 3 years LL.B for the year 2015-2016 to 2019-2020 of Dr. G.M. Patil Law College, Dharwad subject to the fulfillment of following conditions:

- 1) Permission of Bar Council of India should be obtained.
- 2) College should fulfill the conditions imposed by BCI and Local Inquiry Committee of Karnataka State Law University within three months.

As granted by the Government of Karnataka, the Karnataka State Law University, hereby issues the affiliation Notification of Dr. G.M. Patil Law College, Dharwad for the year 2015-2016 to 2019-2020, of the following course.

Renewal of Permanent Affiliation granted for the year 2015-2016 to 2019-2020				
Sl.No.	Course	Subjects	Intake of Students	
1)	3years LL.B Course.	As per KSLU Syllabus		

Registrar

To,

The Principal,

Dr. G.M. Patil Law College,

Dharwad.

#### Copy to:

1) The Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Vidhana Soudha, Bangalore-560 001.

2) The Director of collegiate Education, Bangalore-560 001.

3) The Finance Office, Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi-580025.

4) The Secretary Bar Council of India, New Delhi-110 002

- 5) P.S. to V.C. Section, Karnataka State law University, Hubballi-580025.
- 6) P.S.to Registrar, Karnataka State law University, Hubballi-580025.
   7) Registrar (Evaluation), Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi-580025.
- 8) D.R. (Academic), Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi-580025.

9) The admission Section/Academic Section, Karnataka State law University, Hubballi-580025.

# KARANTAKA STATE (A) LAW UNIVERSITY

### AFFILIATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that, the L.p.s. Society's, Dr.G.M. Paril Law College, Dharwad is hereby affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Navanagar, Hubli for the academic year 2009-10 in pursuance of Section-6 (iv) of Karnataka State Law University Act 2009, for 3 year LL.B. Course having Permanent Affiliation to University/Recognized by the Bar Council of India, New Delhi/Government of Karnataka.

The College is granted affiliation subject to fulfillment of conditions of Government of Karnataka, Bar Council of India, New Delhi & Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.

Date: 24-06-2010



REGISTRAR